multitek
MONITORING RELAYS
CONTENTS PAGE
GENERAL SPECIFICATION 3
AC CURRENT 4
AC VOLTAGE 6
FREQUENCY 8
REVERSE POWER 10

 Single units Approx. 0.4kg. 55mm case
Combined units Approx. 0.6kg. 100mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Input Freq.  Aux. Options
M200-A30               5A     50Hz  230V
OPTIONS
1.Adjustable time delay max 30 seconds
2.AC Auxiliary in the range 57.7 to 480 volts
3.Calibration at nominal Hz 35  450Hz
4.Calibration at temperature other than 23º C
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-A1U Single phase under current
M200-A1O Single phase over current
M200-A1C Single Phase combined current
M200-A3U 3 Phase under current
M200-A3O 3 Phase over current
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200 AC current relays provide current monitoring
and protection in both single and 3 phase systems. Used in
applications such as motor protection, load detection and

Single units Approx. 0.4kg. 55mm case
Combined units Approx. 0.6kg. 100 mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code    Input     Freq   Options
M200-V34U/D  230V    50Hz    5 sec t/d
OPTIONS
1. On all of the above units, except the combined, an
internally set time delay is available for any value between
1 & 10 seconds. To order use the above codes adding a D
at the end of the code, e.g. M200-V34U/D 5 seconds (state
the fixed delay period).
2. To prevent nuisance tripping when there is a slight
variation in the voltage supply the following option is
available. The external differential is replaced on the
following products with an externally adjustable time delay.
On these units the time delay is adjustable from 200ms to 10
seconds, and the differential is fixed at 1%.
M200- V1X Single phase under voltage
M200-V1Y Single phase over voltage
M200-V1W Single phase combined voltage
M200-V33X 3 phase 3 wire under voltage
M200- V33Y 3 phase 3 wire over voltage
M200-V33W 3 phase 3 wire combined voltage
M200-V34X 3 phase 4 wire under voltage
M200- V34Y 3 phase 4 wire over voltage
M200- V34W 3 phase 4 wire combined voltage
3. Calibration at temperatures other than 23º C
AC VOLTAGE CONNECTION

Single units Approx. 0.4kg. 55mm case
Combined units Approx. 0.6kg. 100mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code   Input V   Nominal Freq.   Options
M200-F1C 230v        50Hz
OPTIONS
1. On all of the above units an internally set time delay
is available for any value between 1 & 10 seconds. To
order use the above code, adding a D at the end of the
code, e.g. M200-F1U/D 7 seconds (state the fixed delay
period)
2. AC auxiliary in range 57.7 to 480 volts
3. Calibration at temperature other than 23º C
4. To prevent nuisance tripping when there is a slight
variation in the frequency, the following option is
available The external differential is replaced with an
external time delay On these units the time delay is
adjustable from 200ms to 10 seconds, and the
differential is fixed at 1%.
M200-F1X Single or 3 phase under frequency
M200-F1Y Single or 3 phase over frequency
M200-F1W Single or 3 phase combined frequency
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-F1U Single or 3 phase under frequency
M200-F1O Single or 3 phase over frequency
M200-F1C Single or 3 phase combined frequency
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200 series frequency relays are designed to
monitor the frequency of a system and if the frequency

All units self powered
WEIGHT & CASE SIZE Approx. 0.6kg. 100mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code   In Input Un Input Freq.
M200-RP3 1 Amp 400V 50Hz
OPTIONS
1. Adjustable time delay max 30 seconds
2. AC auxiliary in range 57.7 to 480 volts
3. Calibration at nominal Hz 35  450Hz
4. Calibration at temperature other than 23 C
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-RP1 Single phase or 3 phase 4 wire
M200-RP3 3 phase 3 wire
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200 reverse power relay is used to monitor
the direction of power from AC generators. If the
current in the system being monitored is reversed,
to a value greater than the customer adjustable pre-
set limit, the relay will energise.
The adjustable trip point is 2 to 20% of input
current. An adjustable time delay of 0 to 20 seconds
is provided. Correct setting of the trip point and
time delay will ensure protection against motoring
in the event of a generator failure and prevent
tripping due to transients encountered during
synchronising.
A red LED indicates the state of the relay and a
green LED indicates the condition of the power
supply
SYNCHRONISING CHECK
.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
INPUT
Rated value Un 57.8<500V± 25%
Frequency 50 /60/400 Hz
Burden <4VA terminals marked GEN
 <2VA terminals marked BUS
Overload 1.5x Un continuous
 10x Un for 3 seconds
SETPOINT
Range Adjustable 10% to 30% of
 nominal system voltage
 (6-20 electrical degrees)
Repeatability Better than 0.5% of full span
Differential Fixed at 5%
Operating time  Typically 500ms
AUXILIARY
Both units self powered.
WEIGHT & CASE SIZE Approx. 0.6kg. 100mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code  System Voltage Freq. Options
M200-PLD 400V 50Hz  Cal at 350 C
OPTION
1. Calibration at temperature other than 230 C
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-PLL 1 generator 1 bus or 2 generators
M200-PLD 1 generator 1 bus with dead bus
facility
Both units can be used on Single or 3 phase systems.
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200-PLL & PLD are synchronising check relays,
also known as paralleling relays. They are used to
ensure at two AC supplies are synchronised. For a
system to be synchronised, frequency, phase angle and
voltage have to within pre-set limits.
The M200-PLL can monitor either mains bus bar and
incoming generator or two generators.
The PLL has customer adjustment of the differential
voltage between 10 to 30%. This voltage corresponds to
6 to 20 electrical degrees. The unit compares the input
voltage and phase relationship of the bus bar to that of
the generator when the signal is within the pre-set limits,
the relay energises.
The M200-PLD operates as the M200-PLL but has the
additional feature of the dead bus facility. This enables
the relay to energise with a generator supply only, which
is a common requirement when mains failure occurs.
M200PLL         M200PLD
PHASE SEQUENCE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
INPUT
Rated value Un 57.8 < 500V ± 25%
Frequency 50/60/400 Hz
Burden <3VA
Overload 1.5x Un continous
 2 x Un for 3 seconds
SETPOINT
Not adjustable
AUXILIARY
Self powered.
WEIGHT & CASE SIZE  Approx. 0.4kg. 55mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Input Un Freq. Options
M200-PS1  415v 50Hz  Cal 35º C
OPTIONS
1. Calibration at nominal Hz 35…450Hz
2. Calibration at temperature other than 23º C
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-PS1 3 phase 3 or 4 wire
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200-PS1 provides phase and sequence phase
failure protection. Used to ensure the sequence is
correct when connecting 3 phase loads.
With an incorrect phase sequence the relay will de-
energise preventing the starting of incorrectly connected
machinery.
The relay will also trip if there is a phase loss and can
therefore be used as a phase failure relay.
Note if regenerated voltage is present in the open phase
the M200-PB1 or M200-PB2 should be used.
The red LED "ON" indicates phase sequence incorrect
and relay is de-energised.
The green LED "ON" indicates phase sequence correct
and relay is energised.

Single units Approx. 0.4kg. 55mm case
Combined unit Approx. 0.6 kg. 100mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Input Vn or In Aux  Freq
M200-TAC           1mA         110v  50Hz
OPTIONS
1. Adjustable time delay max 30 seconds
2. AC auxiliary in the range 57.7 to 480 volts
3.Calibration at nominal Hz 35…..450Hz
4.Calibration at temperature other than 23º C
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-TAU DC volts or mA under trip
M200-TAO DC volts or mA over trip
M200-TAC DC volts or mA combined trip
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200 DC transducer trips have endless
applications. As the name implies they are designed to
accept inputs from transducers and transmitters, and
provide a relay operation when the transducer signal
deviates outside a pre-set limit.
Any of the M100 series transducers can be used with the
transducer trip. A typical application is to control power
using a M100-WA5 with a 4-20mA signal fed to a M200-
TAO. For example the output goes above a pre-set limit
of 80%, the TAO relay will close, setting off an alarm or
shutting down a process.
Either DC voltage or DC current inputs can be used. As
is common with all the M200 relays, on over units the
relay energises when the input signal exceeds the trip
point and on under units the relay de-energises when the
input signal goes below the trip point.
A red LED indicates the state of the relay, whilst a green
LED indicates the condition of the power supply.
M200TAO  M200TAU M200TAC
UNDER                  OVER
THERMOCOUPLE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
INPUT
Type J Fe/const Min range 0-185ºC (min span 10mV)
 Max range 0-870ºC (max span 50mV)
Type K NiCr/NiAl Min range 0-245ºC (min span 10mV)
 Max range 0-1230ºC (max span 50mV)
Thermocouple
break protection Upscale energise
Cold junction
Compensation Automatic over range 0-50 C
Overload 10 x Input continuous
SETPOINT
Range Over Adjustable 40% to 120% for both
 voltage and current input
Range Under Adjustable 0% to 80% for both
 voltage and current input
Repeatability Better than 0.5% of full span
Time delay  Adjustable 200ms to 10 seconds
Differential Fixed 2%
AUXILIARY
AC Voltage 115/230/400V
 ± 25% / 45-65Hz / 2VA
DC Voltage 24 volt (± 20% / galvanically isolated)
 <3 Watt
WEIGHT &
CASE SIZE Approx. 0.4kg 55mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Temp range Aux Freq Options
M200-TJO       0-300ºC    120V 60Hz 0-30 sec T/D
OPTIONS
1. Adjustable time delay max 30 seconds
2. AC auxiliary in the range 57.7 to 480 volts
3. Calibration at temperature other than 23º C
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-TJU J type thermocouple under trip
M200-TJO J type thermocouple over trip
M200-TKU K type thermocouple under trip
M200-TKO K type thermocouple over trip
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
Designed to monitor thermocouples and provide a relay
signal if the temperature being monitored exceeds the pre-
set limit. J and K type thermocouples inputs are available
covering a wide range of temperatures. As is common with
all the M200 relays, on over units the relay energises when
the input signal exceeds the trip point and on under units
the relay de-energises when the input signal goes below the
trip point. A red LED indicates the state of the relay, whilst
a green LED indicates the condition of the power supply.
M200TJO  M200TKO M200TJU  M200TKU
THERMISTOR TRIP
.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
INPUT
Positive temperature
coefficient thermistors <1500 Ohms max at nominal
 temperature. Sensors can be
 connected in series but 1500 ohm
 must not be exceeded.
Trip point 2500-3500 Ohms
Reset point 1500-2300 Ohms
Total resistance of
sensor loop 1500 Ohms max at nominal
 temperature
Differential Fixed 5%
Repeatability Better than 5% of range
RESET
M200-TTA Automatic
M200-TTM Manual via push switch on front
 of product
AUXILIARY
AC Voltage 115/230/400V
 ± 25% / 45-65Hz / 2VA
DC Voltage 24 volt (± 20% / non isolated)
 <3 watt
WEIGHT & CASE SIZE Approx. 0.3kg 55mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code  Aux Freq Options
M200-TTA     230V  50Hz
OPTIONS
1. AC auxiliary in the range 57.7 to 480 volts
2. Calibration at temperature other than 23 C
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
SELECTION GUIDE
M200- TTA Automatic reset
M200-TTM Manual reset
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200 thermistor trip accepts positive temperature
coefficient thermistor inputs. Typically used to monitor
temperature in motor windings.
When the thermistor is below its predetermined temperature
the resistance is low and the M200-TTA / TTM relay is
energised. A green LED indicates the safe condition. When
the temperature exceeds the predetermined temperature, the
resistance of the thermistor rapidly increases, this increase
in temperature is detected by M200-TTA/TTM and the relay
is de-energised.
The M200-TTM is manually reset. Once the relay has de-
energised it will stay de-energised regardless of the
temperature being monitored. The relay can only be reset
via the reset push button on the front of the unit. The M200-
TTA automatically resets once the temperature has dropped
below the trip point
A yellow LED is provided to indicate the condition of the
power supply.
M200TTA M200TTM
MILLIVOLT TRIP
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
INPUT
Rated value mV dc  l0-999.9mV dc
Input Impedance 50k Ohm
Source impedance 100 ohms max
Overload 10 x Input continuous
SETPOINT
Range Over Adjustable 40%  to 120%
Range Under Adjustable 0% to 80%
Repeatability Better than 0.5% of full span
Time delay Adjustable 200 ms to 10 seconds
Differential Fixed 5%
AUXILIARY
AC Voltage 115/230/400V
 ± 25% / 45-65 Hz / <2VA
DC Voltage 24V (± 20% galvanically isolated)
 < 3 W
WEIGHT & CASE SIZE
Single units Approx. 0.4kg 55mm case
Combined units Approx. 0.6kg 100mm case
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code Input   Aux      Freq    Options
M200-MVU   75mV  230V 50Hz  Cal 40ºC
OPTIONS
1.Adjustable time delay max 30 seconds
2.AC auxiliary in the range 577 to 480 volt
3.Calibration at temperature other than 23º C
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-MVU mV under trip
M200-MVO mV over trip
M200-MVC mV combined trip
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The mV trip relays will accept DC millivolt signals from
shunts, sensors and transducers.
A common application is to protect equipment from over
current in a DC charging system. For example using a
400A to 75mV shunt. The 75mV signal is fed to the M200-
MVO if the customer wishes to ensure the current does not
exceed 300 amps then the MVO trip would be set at 75 %
(56.25mv). If the current goes above 300 Amps the relay
would energise. As is common with all the M200 relays, on
over units the relay energises when the input signal exceeds
the trip point and on under units the relay de-energises
when the input signal goes below the trip point.
A red LED indicates the state of the relay, whilst a green
LED indicates the condition of the power supply.
M200MVO  M200MVU   M200MVC
UNDER                  OVER
DC VOLTAGE TRIP
SELECTION GUIDE
M200-TVU DC volts under trip
M200- TVO DC volts over trip
M200-TVC DC volts combined trip
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
The M200 DC voltage trips are commonly used for monitoring battery
voltage conditions but can be used in any application where the dc
voltage level is critical. The user is provided with an adjustable set-point